507441063 08/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7487965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN PABLO HINESTROSA SALAZAR	05/13/2019
RAJARAM KRISHNAN	05/13/2019
SCOTT CONRADSON	05/12/2019
TYLER LEE HARRIS	05/13/2019
ROBERT PAUL TURNER	05/10/2019
GEORGE MAROOR THOMAS	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLOGICAL DYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	9381 JUDICIAL DRIVE, SUITE 120
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17045146			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

patentdocket@wsgr.com, degregory@wsgr.com, Email:

cevaristo@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39563-716.831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIKA GREGORY
SIGNATURE:	/Danika Gregory/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=39563-716.831 Inventors PCT Assignment#page1.tif

source=39563-716.831 Inventors PCT Assignment#page2.tif

source=39563-716.831 Inventors PCT Assignment#page3.tif

source=39563-716.831 Inventors PCT Assignment#page4.tif

Docket Number 39563-716.601

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

10677254v1

- Juan Pablo HINESTROSA SALAZAR 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140 San Diego, California 92121, US
- 4. Tyler Lee HARRIS 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140 San Diego, California 92121, US
- Rajaram KRISHNAN
 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140
 San Diego, California 92121, US
- 5. Robert Paul TURNER 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140 San Diego, California 92121, US
- 3. Scott CONRADSON 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140 San Diego, California 92121, US
- 6. George Maroor THOMAS 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 140 San Diego, California 92121, US

(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

☑ for which a PCT application serial number PCT/US2019/025242 was filed on April 1, 2019, in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, <u>BIOLOGICAL DYNAMICS, INC.</u>, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>9393 Towne Centre Drive</u>, <u>Suite 140</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California 92121</u>, <u>US</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [wherever the company was formed/registered], without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Page 1 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docker Number 39563-716.601
DONE COS. 19 JULIA PARON IN THE STROSA SALAZAR	
A namely public or other afficer completing this certificate verifies only the ulcosity of the individual who st	good the discoment to which this certificate is attached, and not the multibilities.
accountry, or validity of that decuments.	
State of California Commy of	
n. biotopi seo	Nausy Suidis
	tere Invert Sapin and Pile of the Officer
personally appeared Justia Painto HINLSTROSA SALAZAR	
Name(i) of Signer	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namets) is use subscribed come in his/hor/field sutherfield capacity(les), and that by his/hor/field signature(s) on the instrument the instrument.	person(s), or the entity ipon beinelf of which the person(s) soled, excurred the
	centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is sure and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official real.
	Signature Signature of Smary Public
0ac 5/13/2019 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Rajardii KRISHNAN	
A actory public or other officer completing this contificute verifies only the identity of the individual who s socuracy, or validity of that document.	greed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of California	
County of	
On the first me,	Notary Public
personally appeared. Rajanian KRISHNAN Noneses of Signers	50
who proved to the on the basis of cristaeousy evolutions to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an subscribed same in his/her/their and classif capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	d to the widely incomment and acknowledged to me that be the provided for recorded the
instantiat.	I consist about PENALTY OF PERSONS under the laws of the
	State of California that the foregoing purigraph is bow and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official wist.
	Symetore
	Signature of North Public
Caradana Sai Abria	

Page 2 of 4

Mary Strage	<u> </u>	
PATRYTASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 3 <u>9563-716.601</u>
See 18164 2019 1 1 1	<u> </u>	
5. W. C. S.		
W. Marine Milliam		
A cotary public of other officer complexing this certificate equifies only the identity of the individual who digned the successory, or valuably of this decompact.	document 4	e which this conflictor is proched, and got the discipliness.
Sino of Casterinia		
Consty of		
Cin		Notice Public
Dana Baya hasa	d Name and	Crise of the Officer
percentily approval <u>Septi CONRADSON</u>		
province approved State CONNECON S		
who proved to me on the basis of superfictory evidence to be the pressed; I whose mane(s) is no subscribed to the w	denin insern	them and achnowledged to one that hereign they conjuged the
same in historilasi authorized especitifies), and that by historillain signature(s) on the designment the percent assument.	\$ 00 Min 000	17 Upon hillest of which the person(s) brief, exceeded the
	1 ceruin	index PENALTY OF PERIONY under the laws of the California that the foregoing paragraph is true and conven
	\$	So ny hand and adheisi sosi
	493656	an an image and assistant 2000
	Signato	80
		Signature of Motory Public
. Street Marie Street Marie . Arrive		
1500 5=13-19 30/4 // Line	ļ	
Tyler Co HARRIS		
A county public or other officer complisting this contificate verifics only the identity of the individual who signed the		
recorded, or supplied by graphical and was an experience and any antimode as an expectation with editional time	28X 8605833 3	or which this committee is animated, and that the maintainess.
State of California		
County of		
66		
Ge Subsection time Here (1900)	Name and	Source Politics
The state of the s		
personally appeared: Tyle: Life HARRIS Manufal of Signaria)		
more in his burdiest with right expectivities, and that by his her first signaturess on the inscriment the personal	i or the sec	Parti and exhaminated in me that he/she/shay coccured the . Product behind of which the person(s) gives, executed the
manuer.		
	State of	and of POACTY OF PERIORY under the laws of the California that the foregoing paragraph is true and consecut.
	8	S my hand and official seal
	Stgmann	
en de la companya de La companya de la co		Signature of Natury Public
Eachtra San		

	3000000	

10077254+1

Page 3 of 4

	1000 (1000) 1000(1000)							
		PATENT ASSIGNA	······································		8	ooket	Number <u>39563-716.601</u>	
		Annual Company		S				
Dec. 05/10/19	Z	A PAMITORNER						
A sedary public or so accuracy, or validity	har officer symple of that described	aing this certificate verifies only	the identity of the individual	who signed the si	canani is	which t	dir ecrifican is obsided, and s	e the publishes.
State of California		<u> </u>						
Cossey of		2000					Notary Public	
- Oti	Dist	Desse 366,		Here lesers	one and A	six of t	he Offices	
personally appeared	Robert Paul I	C2342	Simulation (A.)					
			3.000					
who proved to me or same in historytheir instrument.	the basis of axis authorized capac	factory evidence to be the person typical, and that by his/her/their	(s) where name(s) islam sub- signasar(s) on the instrume	sarihed to the with at the personial o	and comits	épun	actions religion to the that he set behalf of which the present(s) t PERALTY OF PERICRY and	seen concerns
	Section 2	***			State of C	eli Cera	is that the designing paragraph is	case and coroxs.
					MAANES	e energy des	int and official soit.	:
					Signature		Syndam of Noory Pacific	
							estimate and a survey	
		Status Soul Algun						
Desc. 1984.42	na Ceo	rge Thergue FROSEAS						
,		ering this conflicate vention only	A. Commission of the materials	atic constitution	vicionent ic	wkich	this condicate is attached, and y	de the metheriness.
A scary passe of a securacy, or validity	er tim k eramen	eniik aan enimenn iniman saat	man mental same and					
Steen of California County of								
On		ielov iiik,		Nece Intern			Notes Pablic	
	Our Control	.000						
portunally appeared	.Comm.Max	or TNOMAS.	Remeto et	Signer (a)				
who proved to me o sume in his her their insourcest.	s the basis of suic exchanged caps	electory evolutions to be the person singlices, and that by histographics	n(s) whose paraots) is see sub- angeotice(s) on the partners	scribed to the with the the person(s)	er erec consti	s rekesss	tottat at saver en ferrender.	dent vermen an
	g wedge				Coextisfy State of C	uoder ali fora	PENALTY OF PERIORY and is that the foregoing paragraph i	er the laws of the time and exercit
					WIINES	S my k	see letaitta bee hae	
					Syconomy			de company de la company de
							Signature of Xerner Public	
		Sugar Sail dhink				signa e e e si e si		
RECEIVED AN	d agreed ti	O BY ASSIONEE: BIOLO	OICAL DYNAMICS, D	¥C.				
Date: \$13/2	119	Signature 49-		State .				
		Name: Rajaran Krish Title: Chief Executiv	ssan, Ph.D. re Officer					
k								

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/16/2022

10677234vi

PATENT

REEL: 060821 FRAME: 0339